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Wrexham Bus Station - Oswestry  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Wrexham Bus Station 1, at  0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, before 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 
Cefn-Mawr, Tesco, opp 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 
Chirk, St Mary`s Church, before 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 
Gobowen, Rowan Close, opp 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 

 
 
 

Oswestry - Wrexham Bus Station  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 
Gobowen Rowan Close, adj 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 
Chirk Hand Hotel, after 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 
Cefn-Mawr, Cefn Mawr Tesco, o/s 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, after 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Wrexham Bus Station 4, o/s  1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 

 
 
 

Wrexham Bus Station - Oswestry  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Days:         SD SD      
Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Wrexham Bus Station 1, at  0652 0752 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1422 1522 1622 1822 2000 2215 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, before 0706 0806 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1435 1435 1537 1637 1836 2013 2228 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 0719 0819 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1448 1448 1551 1651 1849 2022 2237 
Cefn-Mawr, Tesco, opp 0726 0826 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1453 1453 1558 1659 1857 2029 2244 
Chirk, Wern, adj 0739 0839 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1505 1505 1611 1712 1910 2039 2254 
Chirk, St Mary`s Church, before 0747 0847 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1510 1510 1619 1720 1918 2043 2258 
Gobowen, Rowan Close, opp 0758 0858 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1522 -- 1630 1731 1929 2053 2308 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0808 0908 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1532 -- 1640 1741 1939 2101 2316 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Oswestry - Wrexham Bus Station  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Days:          SD SD      
Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0640 0740 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1538 1550 1650 1750 1852 1952 2106 
Park Hall, North Drive Jct, opp 0647 0747 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1543 1555 1657 1757 1858 1958 2112 
Gobowen Rowan Close, adj 0650 0750 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1546 1558 1700 1800 1901 2001 2115 
Chirk Hand Hotel, after 0703 0803 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1559 1611 1713 1813 1912 2012 2126 
Chirk, Wern, opp 0709 0809 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1604 1616 1719 1819 1914 2014 2128 
Cefn-Mawr, Cefn Mawr Tesco, o/s 0721 0821 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1614 1626 1731 1831 1926 2026 2140 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 0731 0831 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1624 1636 1741 1841 1934 2034 2148 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, after 0742 0842 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1634 1646 1752 1852 1944 2044 2158 
Wrexham Bus Station 4, o/s  0755 0855 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1647 1659 1805 1905 1955 2055 2209 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 

 
 

Wrexham Bus Station - Oswestry  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Wrexham Bus Station 1, at  0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1822 2000 2215 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, before 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1836 2013 2228 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1849 2022 2237 
Cefn-Mawr, Tesco, opp 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1856 2029 2244 
Chirk, Wern, adj 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1909 2039 2254 
Chirk, St Mary`s Church, before 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1917 2043 2258 
Gobowen, Rowan Close, opp 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1928 2053 2308 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1938 2101 2316 

 
 
 

Oswestry - Wrexham Bus Station  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0740 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1745 1900 1952 2106 
Gobowen Rowan Close, adj 0750 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1755 1909 2001 2115 
Chirk Hand Hotel, after 0803 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1808 1920 2012 2126 
Chirk, Wern, opp 0809 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1814 1924 2016 2130 
Cefn-Mawr, Cefn Mawr Tesco, o/s 0821 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1826 1934 2026 2140 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 0831 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1836 1942 2034 2148 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, after 0845 0955 1055 1155 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1847 1952 2044 2158 
Wrexham Bus Station 4, o/s  0900 1010 1110 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1900 2003 2055 2209 
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Wrexham Bus Station - Oswestry  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Wrexham Bus Station 1, at  0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, before 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 
Cefn-Mawr, Tesco, opp 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 
Chirk, St Mary`s Church, before 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 
Gobowen, Rowan Close, opp 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 

 
 
 

Oswestry - Wrexham Bus Station  Service 2 (ACAO002) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd December 2023 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 1 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 
Gobowen Rowan Close, adj 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 
Chirk Hand Hotel, after 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 
Cefn-Mawr, Cefn Mawr Tesco, o/s 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 
Plas Madoc, Clinic, before 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 
Rhosllanerchrugog, Fennant Road, after 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Wrexham Bus Station 4, o/s  1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 

 
 


